Features
Benefits
• Protects Loads from High Energy Transients
• Clamps Voltage Close to Nominal Waveform
• Safely Diverts Excess Surge Current
• Local and Remote Monitoring
• Superior Noise Filtering
• 5-Year Warranty

SDX3-S3-4000-320K-31-12
Example:
Model SDX Part Numbering System
Surge Current Rating
320 kA 160 kA Input (Line)
160 kA Output (Load)
640 kA 320 kA Input (Line)
320 kA Output (Load)
NEMA Type
12 Type 12
03 Type 3R
Family
Number of Stages
SDX2 Series Design Xtra
2 Protection Modes
L-G & L-L
SDX3 Series Design Xtra
3 Protection Modes
L-N, L-G & N-G
Monitoring
L0 Level 0 (3R Only)
S3 Standard Level 3
F3 Focus Level 3
Bus Ampacity
0400 150-400 Amperes
1200 600-1200 Amperes
2000 1600-2000 Amperes
3000 2500-3000 Amperes
4000 3500-4000 Amperes
Voltage Code
31 120/208 VAC Three Phase Wye
34 277/480 VAC Three Phase Wye
41 208 VAC Three Phase Delta
43 480VAC Three Phase Delta
FEATURES—GENERAL Model SDX2* Model SDX3*
UL/CUL 1449 Second Edition Yes Yes
Field Replaceable Modules Yes Yes
Response Time <1 Nanosecond <1 Nanosecond
60 A, 300 kAIC Fused Disconnects Yes Yes
Form C Dry Contact Yes Yes
Clamping Voltage Ratings 480 VAC Delta 208/120 VAC Wye
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L
UL 1449 Second Edition
Clamping Voltages N/A 1200 N/A 1200 330 330 330 600